
Panel(s) Name Address Phone Email
Dayton Abboud, Antony 130 West Second Street 

Suite 2000                             
Dayton, OH 45402

 937-222-1515 tony@gafirm.com

Columbus             
DP certified

Avellano, Andrew P. 4200 Regent St.              
Suite 200                  
Columbus, OH 43219

614-237-8050 Andy@drewavo.com 
Avolaw1994@gmail.com

Columbus               
ad hoc

Axelrod, David F. Shuhmaker, Loop & 
Kendrick LLP                           
41 South High Street                  
Suite 2400                             
Columbus, OH 43215

614-463-9441 daxelrod@slk-law.com

Columbus Barstow, Todd 538 South Yearling Road 
Suite 202 Columbus, OH 
43213

614-338-1800 toddbarstowatty@att.net

Columbus Belli, Dennis C. 536 High Street, Floor 2 
Columbus, OH 43215

614-2300-2911 bellilawoffice@yahoo.com

Columbus             
DP certified

Benton, Frederick D. 98 Hamilton Park 
Columbus, OH 43213

614-732-4693 fred@fdbentonlaw.com

Columbus      
ad hoc

Berndt, Jeffrey A. 575 S. High St. Columbus, 
OH 53215

614-280-9300 jberndt84@yahoo.com

Columbus Bittner, Amy 2000 West Henderson Rd. 
Suite 150                             
Columbus, OH 43220

614-761-9775 amybittner@mac.com
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Columbus Blake, Dustin M. 492 S. High Street, Ste 300 
Columbus, OH 43215

614-288-4822 dblake@dustinblakelaw.com     

Columbus Brown, Steven M. 5664 Montridge Lane 
Dublin, OH 43016

614-461-8900 stevebrownatty@gmail.com   
triallawyer@earthlink.net

Columbus Burkett, J. Kristin Burkett & Sanderson, Inc. 
73 North Sixth Street 
Newark, OH 43055

740-345-0417 kburkett@burkettlaw.net

Dayton Cass, William 1250 W. Dorothy Lane               
Ste 203                                
Kettering, OH 45409

937-723-6436 bill@williamcasslaw.com                            
woc2@att.net

Dayton Certo, Peter Buckley King, LPA                        
110 North Main Street                       
Suite 1200                                 
Dayton, OH 45402

937-223-1201 certop@buckleyking.com

Columbus Chaudry, Adam Nazir 348 Daylight Ln.          
Powell, OH 43065

614-500-9981 adamchaudry@chaudrylaw.com

Cincinnati Clark, Ravert ("Jay") 114 E. 8th Street 
Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-587-2887 notguilty14@aol.com

Columbus Cochran, Robert J. Robert Cochran Law, LLC    
52 West Whitter Street 
Columbus, OH 43206

614-445-8416 bob@cochranlaw.com

Columbus             
DP certified

Collins, Mark C. Mark C. Collins Co., LPA 
150 E. Mound Street      
Suite 308                
Columbus, OH 43215

614-443-3100 mark@mcollinslaw.com

Colulmbus Conners, Kevin R. Peterson Conners LLP         
545 Metro Place South               
Suite 435                                 
Dublin, OH 43017

614-795-1000 kevinconners@kevinconners.com 
kconners@petersonconners.com

Dayton Crim, Gary W. 943 Manhattan Ave. 
Dayton, OH 45406

937-371-6465 garywcrim@gmail.com



Columbus Culbert, Scott The Law Office of Scott 
Culbert, LLC                                    
P.O. Box 12784                 
Columbus, OH 43212

614-787-1987 scottculbertlaw@gmail.com

Columbus Dehnart, Stephen 752 N. State Street                  
Suite 308                          
Westerville, OH 43082

614-425-1088 dehnartlaw3@gmail.com

Columbus DeVillers, David Barnes & Thornburg LLP    
41 S. High St., Suite 3300 
Columbus, OH 53215

614-628-1446 ddevillers@btlaw.com

Columbus             
DP certified

Dixon, Isabella 98 Hamilton Park 
Columbus, OH 43203

614-732-5390 ithomas229@gmail.com

Columbus Durkin, Kevin 50 West Broad Street 
#2302                                                            
Columbus, OH 43215

614-824-4257 kd1017@aol.com

Dayton Eagle, Thomas G. 3400 N. State Route 741 
Lebanon, OH 45036

937-743-2545 eaglelawoffice@cs.com

Columbus Edwards William J.  ("Joe") 511 South High Street 
Columbus, OH 43215

614-309-0243 jedwardslaw@live.com

Dayton Fleisher, James P. Bieser, Greer & Landis, 
LLP                                   6 
North Main Street,                
Suite 400                          
Dayton, OH 45402

937-223-3277 jpf@biesergreer.com

Dayton Fogt, Christopher M. 5335 Far Hills Avenue          
Suite 302                                     
Dayton, OH 45429

937-254-2600 christopherfogt@gmail.com

Cincinnati Foster, Ty 30 Garfield Place, Suite 
600 Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-421-4855 perrinofoster@fuse.net

Cincinnati Gallagher, William 114 East 8th Street 
Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-651-5666 bill@ArensteinGallagher.com



Columbus                
DP Certified

Gatterdam, Kort Carpenter Lipps & Leland,  
LLP                                              
280 North High Street         
Suite 1300                          
Columbus, OH 43215

614-365-4100 gatterdam@carpenterlipps.com

Columbus Gilbert, James D. 6065 Frantz Road, Ste 105 
Dublin, OH 43017

614-766-5423 gilbertjamesd@gmail.com

Cincinnati Glaser, Angela The Law Office of Angela 
Glaser, LLC                            
810 Sycamore St., Floor 1 
Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-621-0065 angelaglaserlaw@gmail.com

Columbus Golden, Keith Golden & Meizlish Co., 
LPA 923 East Broad Street 
Colulmbus, OH 43205

614-258-1983 keg@golmeiz.com

Dayton Gounaris, Nick 130 West Second Street 
Suite 2000                             
Dayton, OH 45402

937-222-1515 nick@gafirm.com

Dayton Greger, Lawrence 1414 Shroyer Road              
Dayton, OH 45419

937-223-3153 larry@gregerlawoffice.com

Cincinnati Haas, Herbert H. 114 E. 8th Street 
Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-721-1126 herb@haasandhaaslaw.com

Cincinnati Hanley, Patrick 214 East Fourth Street 
Covington, KY 41011

859-240-5080 p.hanley@att.net

Cincinnati Harris, Rodney (CJA eVoucher account is 
not completed)

513-530-9595 rharris009@aol.com 
harrislawltd@gmail.com

Cincinnati Hudson, C. Ransom 114 E. 8th Street 
Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-823-1295 c.ransom.hudson@gmail.com

Cincinnati Jackson, Kory Jackson law Firm                          
810 Sycamore Street                
First Floor                       
Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-338-1999 kajackson@cincilaw.net



Columbus Jones, Brian G. 52 North Sandusky St. 
Delaware, OH 43015

740-363-3900 bgj@tlobj.com

Dayton Justice, Joseph S. ("Steve") Dungan & LeFevre Co. 
LPA 210 West Main St.               
Troy, OH 45273

937-339-0511 justice@dunganattorney.com

Columbus Karl, Adam H. KM Law Firm, LLP               
923 East Broad St. 
Columbus, OH 43205

614-782-8889 adam@thekmlawfirm.com

Cincinnati Kessler, Stephanie F. 455 Delta Ave., Ste 105 
Cincinnati, OH 45226

513-252-2732 skessler@pinalesstachler.com

Columbus Khan, Rasheeda Z. Peterson Conners LLP         
545 Metro Place South               
Suite 435                                 
Dublin, OH 43017

614-755-8849 rkhan@petersonconners.com

Cincinnati Kidd, Thomas W. P.O. Box 231                      
Harveysburg, OH 45302

513-733-3080 tkidd@thomaskiddlaw.com

Columbus             
DP certified ad 
hoc

Krapenc, Robert 604 High Street 
Colulmbus, OH 43215

614-221-5252 rkrapenc6772@wowway.com

Cincinnati Laufman, Paul Laufman & Napolitano 
LLC 4310 Hunt Road                 
Cincinnati, OH 45242

513-621-4556 plaufman@ln-lawfirm.com

Columbus Long, Todd Aaron McNees Wallace & Nurick 
LLC                                              
21 E. State Street                    
Suite 1700                         
Columbus, OH 43215

614-719-2853 tlong@mcneeslaw.com

Columbus Luckett, Ermel R. 24 N. High St.                    
Columbus, OH 43215

614-221-9665 eluckett@luckett-law.com

Cincinnati McKenna, Timothy J. 125 East Court St., Ste 950 
Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-381-7111 mckennalaw@fuse.net



Columbus               
ad hoc

McNamara, Dennis McNamara Law Office              
88 E. Broad Street                    
Suite 1350                      
Columbus, OH 43215

614-464-2770 mcnamara@rrohio.com

Cincinnati McTigue, Edward J. 810 Sycamore Street               
Sixth Floor                   
Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-338-5611 ejmctigue@cincilaw.net

Columbus             
DP Certified

Menashe, Diane M. Ice Miller LLP                              
250 West Street, Suite 700 
Columbus, OH 43215

614-221-6500 diane.menashe@icemiller.com

Cincinnati Mersch, Megan Rendigs, Fry, Kiely & 
Dennis LLP                            
600 Vine Street, Suite 2650 
Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-381-9215 mmersch@rendigs.com

Cincinnati Moermond, Brad L. Patrick Mulligan & 
Associates LLC                     
225 West Court Street 
Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-421-9790 brandonmoermond@patrickmulligan.com

Columbus Nemann, Adam 35 East Livingston Ave. 
Columbus, OH 43215

614-333-6007 ohiocrimelaw@gmail.com

Columbus Nolder, Steve 65 E. State St., Suite 200 
Columbus, OH 43215

614-221-9790 snolder9@gmail.com

Columbus Peterson, Gregory S. Peterson Conners LLP         
545 Metro Place South               
Suite 435                                 
Dublin, OH 43017

614-365-7000 gpeterson@petersonconners.com

Columbus Pettit, Susan 713 South Fourth Street 
Columbus, OH 43206

614-596-2889 pettitdefends@gmail.com

Columbus Pfeuffer, Alan J. 1491 Polaris Parkway              
Suite #178                          
Columbus, OH 43240

614-808-5295 alanpfeuffer@yahoo.com



Dayton Popp, Vincent 435 Shadowlawn Ave. 
Dayton, OH 45419

937-716-1192 vincepopplaw@gmail.com

Columbus Probst, Michael Probst Law Office, Inc. 
1207 Grandview Avenue              
Suite 201                            
Columbus, OH 43212

614-232-8890 michael@probstlawoffice.com

Columbus             
DP Certified

Rigg, Brian J. 720 South High Street 
Columbus, OH 43206

614-425-0170 brigg@breezelineohio.net

Cincinnati Rubenstein, Louis 125 E. Court St.,  Ste 1000 
Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-241-7460 lourubenstein@yahoo.com

Cincinnati Rubenstein, Scott 125 E. Court St.,  Ste 1000 
Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-241-7460 sarubenstein@yahoo.com

Columbus      
DP Certified 

Sanderson, Andrew Burkett & Sanderson, Inc. 
73 North Sixth Street 
Newark, OH 43055

740-345-0417 asanderson@burkettlaw.net

Dayton Scarpelli, Michael Dungan & LeFevre Co. 
LPA 210 West Main St.               
Troy, OH 45273

937-332-9619 mscarpelli@dunganattorney.com

Columbus Schneider, Karl H. McNees Wallace & Nurick 
LLC                                              
21 E. State Street                    
Suite 1700                         
Columbus, OH 43215

614-719-2843 kschneider@mcneeslaw.com

Columbus Slemmer, Gregg S. Gregg D. Slemmer Co. 
LPA 1188 South High 
Street Columbus, OH 
453206

614-444-1500 gregg@slemmerlaw.com

Columbus Sherman, Terry K. 52 West Whittier Street 
Columbus, OH 43206

614-444-8800 tkshermanlaw@gmail.com



Dayton Suellentrop, Matthew Bieser, Greer & Landis, 
LLP                                   6 
North Main Street,                
Suite 400                          
Dayton, OH 45402

937-223-3277 mms@biesergreer.com

Columbus Swisher, Zachary Sybert Rhoad Lackey and 
Swisher LLC                                 
153 South Liberty St.                   
Powell OH 43065

614-785-1811 zach@law153group.com

Columbus Templeton, Phillip A. 720 S. High Street 
Columbus, OH 43206

740-404-2544 ptempleton57@gmail.com

Columbus    
DP Certified  
ad hoc

Thomas, David H. Taft Stettinius & Hollister 
LP                                                       
65 E. State St., Ste 1000 
Columbus, OH 43215

614-334-6199 dthomas@taftlaw.com

Cincinnati Tierney, Kevin M. 3734 Eastern Avenue 
Cincinnati, OH 45226

513-228-6030 kevin@rittgers.com

Dayton VanNoy, Anthony Anthony VanNoy, Inc.             
2561 Dryden Rd., Suite 
306 Dayton, OH 45439

937-952-5043 avannoy@thevannoyfirm.com

Columbus Wallrabenstein, Kathryn S. Taft Stettinius & Hollister 
LP                                                       
65 E. State St., Ste 1000 
Columbus, OH 43215

614-220-0238 kwallrabenstein@taftlaw.com

Cincinnati Welsh, William Law Office of William M. 
Welsh                                     
215 East Ninth St.,                        
Suite 100                           
Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-241-1989 wwelsh@fuse.net



Cincinnati Wiseman, Matthew Treleven & Klingensmith 
LLC                                              
114 East 8th St.                        
Second Floor                   
Cincinnati, OH 45202

513-999-5297 matt@tkcincinnati.com

Columbus               
DP Certified

Wolfe, Stephen T. Wolfe Law Group                      
1350 W. 5th Ave., Suite 
330 Columbus, OH 43212

614-725-5440 swolfe@wvwlegal.com

Columbus Yeazel, Keith A. 905 South High Street 
Columbus, OH 43206

614-885-2900 keithyeazel@gmail.com
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